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Virginia
Auction Summary

July 4-10
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder *

Cattle Auction Receipts: 3,072.
Steady to 3.00 higher.

South& SouthwestVa.
July4-10

Report supplied byVDA
STEERS: Medium I 300-500 lbs.

60.00-71.00, 500-700 lbs. 55.0065.00,
700-1000 lbs. 52.25-58.50. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 63.00-71.00; 500-700 lbs.
55.50-67.00, 700-1000 lbs. 56.0057.50.
Small 1300500 lbs. 51.5051.00,500-
700 lbs. 50.0057.75, 700-1000 lbs.
48.25.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 49.00-59.00, 500-700 lbs. 45.00
54.00,700-900 lbs. 44.5052.00. Large
1300500 lbs. 54.0059.00,500700 lbs.
49.25-55.00. Small 1 300500 lbs.
42.0054.50,500700lbs. 41.0045.00.

Northern Va. Auction Summary
July 4-10

Report suppliedby VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

54.0065.00, 500700 lbs. 53.0065.00;
7001000 lbs. 47.0056.00. Urge 1
300500 lbs. 59.0059.50, 7001000 lbs.
49.50. Small 1 300500 lbs. 57.50
65.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 47.0056.00, 500700 lbs. 46.00
56.00. 700900 lbs. 43.5050.00. Urge
1 300500 54.0057.00, 500700 lbs.
52.0054.00. Small 1 300500 lbs.
44.0050.00. 500700 lbs. 42.0047.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 6

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend

Steady to 1.00 higher. Steers- M&L-
-1 500-700 lbs. 59.5055.00, Holstein
300-1000 Few 45.00-46.50. S-
L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 56.5052.50,
500-700 lbs. 52.0059.50. Feeder
Bulls: Too few for comparison. S-
L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 50.5059.00.
Heifers: Steady to 1.00 higher.
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 53.5054.75, 500-
700 lbs. 50.0054.25. S-L&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 48.0052.50, 500-700 lbs.
46.0054.50.

STOCK COWS: Beef w/calves
460.00560.00. Baby Calves 35.00
94.00, mostly 50.00-77.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Steady. Utility & Commercial 24
34.00-39.75; Canner & Cutters 1-3
30.0036.25.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1 & 2
43.5051.00.

LAMBS: Trend- 1.75 higher.
Blue O. High Choice & Prime 66.25;
Red O. Choice 61.75; Feeder
Lambs Choice 67.00; Slaughter
Ewes 14.5025.00.

HOGS: USI-3 200240 lbs. 48.00;
Sows 1-3 33.5040.25; Boars 27.0p.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July 3

Report supplied byAuction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $l.OO

higher. Choice 52.00-53.00; Good
48.00-51.00; Medium 47.00 down;
Dairy Type 38.0045.00. Heifers-
Good 45.0047.75; Medium 44.00
down. Cows- Mostly steady. High
Yield 41.5043.25; Average 37.00
41.00; Big Middle 33.50-36.00; Fatty
Herf. 33.0037.00; Shelly 35.00
down. Fat Bulls- $l.OO lower. Good
46.0048.00; Medium 42.0045.00.
Veal Calves- Steady prices. Choice
Individual 92.00; Good 65.0069.50;
Medium 60.0064.00; Farm Hfrs.

ATTENTION FARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock
pme** HATFIELD PACKING CO.

WILL RECEIVE YOUR HOGS
PMMOYERPACKING CO.

RECEIVE YOUR
CATTLE

AT THE
BLAIR-BEDFORD

BUYING STATION
RD #l, Martinsburg, PA

• Every Monday we will receive your hogs from
7 30 am to 11am Also, calvesfrom 7 30 a m
to 3 p m Your animals will beweighed & paid
for immediately

• We will also accept your sows and boars
• Your Butcher Cattle & Calves will be received
fromSam to 12noon every Thursday We will
either pay you for your cattle immediately or you
may sell them dressed weight

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check

• You may call our office Monday mornings and
we will be able to tell you the base pricefor
hogsfor the day

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Blair-Bedford Buying Station

■uilneu Residence
Phone •14-793-3077 Phone 314-793-3697

63.00- Farm Bulls 80.0093.00;
Light Calves 54.00-63.00; Weak
Calves 53.00 down. Lambs- $2.00
higher. Choice 60.00-63.00; Good
56.00- Medium 50.00-55.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300-500 lbs.
$1.50 higher. Choice 64.00-67.00;
Good 55.00-63.00; Medium 50.00=
54.00; Culls 49.00 down. Steers- 600
850 lbs. Choice 62.00-66.00; Good
55.00- Medium 54.00 down.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
50.00- Good 45.00-49.00;
Medium 44.00 down. Bulls- Choice
55.00- Good 48.00-54.00;
Medium 47.00 down. Springing
Heifers to 775.00. Pigs, Hd. $2.00
higher. 25-35 lb. 30.00-37.00; 4080
lb. 38.00-47.00. Shoats by Lb.- 44.00
47.00. Slaughter Hogs- $l.OO lower.
230-240 lb. 47.00-47.25 ; 265-275 lb.
44.5046.00. Sows- $l.OO higher. 500
650 lb. 39.75-41.00 ; 325-450 lb. 36.50
38.50.

Deadline to have anything ad-
vertised on Market Report Card is
Wednesday Evening next week -

Holstein Bull 2 years old,
registered with papers, has
background breeding from Jet-
stream, Gemini, Elevation.

Hatfield, another big week, 633
Hogs, Tops $49.25.

New Wilmington
Livestock

NewWilmington, Pa.
Tuesday, July9

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 203: Compared with

CHESAPEAKE VCBAY SPORT CcW
FISHING V;\nS|>

SOUTHERN vVCI)
MARYLAND

Trolling, Chumming andDrift
Fishing

Call
Captain Joe

301-257-2927

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding

Programs and Services Oaft Supplying Farm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual Marketing andHedging

Needs

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Services

Providing Veterinarian
Service

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock

PA. Toll Free

419 W. High Street
Elizabethtown, PA ~ . .

,

17n<,<,
’ Developmg Individual1 Financial Programs

Direci Dial
1-800-468-5524 (717) 367-1525

f> Livestock market and auction news
last Monday’s market Slaughter
cows steady weak. Few Choice
slaughter steers at 52.25, Good
50.0051.75, Standard 45.0049.00,
Utility 41.5045.00. Few Good
slaughter heifers 48.0049.25, Few
Standard 43.0045.00, few Utility
40.0041.75, Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 38.50
41.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 36.00
40.25, Canner & Low Cutter 30.00
36.25, Shells down to 25.00. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 46.75-
48.00, Utility 40.0042.50. Yield
Grade No. 1 11501580 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 45.0049.50, In-
dividual at50.75, Yield Grade No. 2
a few 925-1135 lbs. 40.0044.50.
FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers few
Medium & Large Frame #1400500
lbs. 48.50-54.50, Medium Frame HI
and 2 475-765 lbs. 42.0047.00; Bulls
Medium Frame HI 500700 lbs.
ic OLUI Ul

CALVES 271: Vealers Choice
and Good steady, Standard $lO
higher. Choice Vealers 64.0074.00,
one at 77.00, Good 55.00-65.00, Few
Standard 47.00-52.00, Standard &

Good 90120 lbs. 50.0060.00, 65-85
lbs. 38.0050.00, Utility 5075 lbs.
27.0033.00.
FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls 95-
135lbs. 60.00-88.00.

HOGS 352: Barrows & gilts $3,00-
3.50 higher. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 49.25-50.10, One
Lot 50.50, No. 2-3 210-250 lbs. 48.50-
49.50, No. 2-4 215-260 lbs. 45.50-
47.75, 270-310 lbs. 42.85-44.85, No. 1-

• Arrow Alfalfa
• Apollo Alfalfa
• Apollo II Alfalfa
• Armour Alfalfa
• Vangard Alfalfa
• Redland Clover
• Orchard Grass

3 170-195 lbs. 45.5047.00. SOWS are
steady. US No. 1-3 300-585 lbs. sows
35.0040.00, one at 41.00, Few
Medium 265-370 lbs. 30.00-33.50.
Boars 25.50-34.75.

FEEDER PIGS 32: US No. 1-3
25-35 lbs. feeder pigs 24.00-32.00 per
head-

SHEEP 149; High Choice &

Prime 75-110 lbs. 60.00-71.00 few at
77.00, Choice 6585 lbs. 58.00-65.00,
Few Good 60-90 lbs. at 45.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-20.50.

Hackettstown
Poultry &Egg
Hackettstown, N.J.
Wednesday, July 9

Report Supplied by Auction
HeavyFowl: .15.70.
LeghornFowl: .2-.20.
Bantams: .50-2.00.
Pullets: .30-.80.
Roosters: .40-1.40.
Geese: .35.45.
Ducks; .452.00.
Rabbits: .20-.90.
Pigeons: .751.50.
Guineas: 2.50.

Eggs
Grade A: White Jumbo X Lge.

.46-.74, Brown .S6-.73.
Grade A: White Large .43-.65,

Brown .51-.64.
Grade A; White Medium .35-.53,

Brown .36-. 41.
Grade A: Brown Small .30-.34.

LEESPORT MARKET & AUCTION, MC.
North end of Leesport, PA Turn East off Route 61

"WHERE FRIENDS MEET”
BERKS COUNTY’S ONLY WEEKLY

JUT CATTLE & SWINE AUCTION -
WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M.

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday, WM
10A.M. TO 9 P.M.

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes,
Pies and Buns - Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting
Goods - Clothing - Furniture - Jewelry - Used Items &

Collectibles.
PHONE; 215-926-1307 LEROY WEIST & JOHN WEIST, MORS.

ROHRER'S
QUALITY SEEDS

FOR AUGUST SEEDING

• Certified Climax
Timothy

• Annual Rye Grass
• Winter Rye
• Highland Pasture

Mix
• Winter Vench

Holland Extra Baler Twine

P.L. ROHRER & BRO- INC.
SMOKETOWN, PA PH: 717-299-2571


